$1,128,000 - 2123 N 189th Street, Shoreline

MLS® #2315872

$1,128,000

4 Bedroom, 2.5 Bathroom, 2,280 sqft
Residential on 0.12 Acres

Shoreline, Shoreline, WA

Enter into the early 2000 style with luxury
upgraded. Located in the heart of Shoreline
and only minutes to freeway and restaurants.
Costco around the corner. Luxury hardwood
floors, Granite countertops kitchen, new paint
throughout, and recently replaced carpet.
Located in the end of the private street.
Beautiful landscaping and outdoor eating
space in the back. Plenty of storage spaces
with double car garage and extra storage

shed.

Built in 2000

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SqFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Half Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built
Type
Sub-Type
Status

2315872
$1,128,000
$1,100,000
$482

4

2.5

2

1

2,280

0.12

2000
Residential
Residential
Sold

Community Information




Address 2123 N 189th Street

Area 715 - Richmond Beach/Shoreline
Subdivision Shoreline

City Shoreline

County King

State WA

Zip Code 98133

Amenities

Parking Spaces 4
Parking Attached Garage
Garage Spaces 4

Interior

Interior Features  Ceramic Tile, Hardwood, Wall to Wall Carpet

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Double Oven, Dryer(s), Disposal, Microwave(s),
Refrigerator(s), Washer(s)

Fireplaces Gas

Exterior

Exterior Features Wood, Wood Products
Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Shoreline
Elementary Echo Lake Elem
Middle Albert Einstein Mid
High Shorecrest High

Additional Information

Days on Market 434
Cumulative Days on Market 434
Days on Website 204



